98829

AFTER RECORDING RETURN TO: Washington Mutual

MTC 1396-21-95P03:55 RCVD



Loan Servicing PO Box 91006 - SAS0304 Seattle, WA 98111

"LINE OF CREDIT MORTGAGE" LIFELINE/LIFELINE PLUS DEED OF TRUST (OREGON)

Attention: Consumer Loan Review THIS DEED OF TRUST is between TIMOTHY STRAIN and CHRISTINE STRAIN as tenants by whose address is 8806 CEDAR WAY

("Grantor"); MOUNTANIN TITLE CO.Of KomothCourtan OREGON KLAMATH FALLS which is 222 S. 6TH ST., KLAMATH FALLS, OR 97601 OR 97601

Washington Mutual, a Federal Savings Bank 98101 ("Beneficiary").

corporation, the address of

, a Washington corporation, whose address is 1201 Third Avenue, Seattle, Washington 1. Granting Clause. Grantor hereby grants, bargains, sells and conveys to Trustee in trust, with power of sale, the real property in ("Trustee"); and County, Oregon, described below, and all rights and interest in it Grantor ever gets:

Lot 26, Block 21, FOURTH ADDITION TO KLAMATH RIVER ACRES, according to the official plat thereof on file in the office of the County Clerk of Klamath County, Oregon.

Obligation Secured. This Deed of Trust is given to secure performance of each promise of Grenter contained herein or in an a

Lifeline/Lifeline Plus Home Equity Line of Credit Agreement with Beneficiary with a maximum credit limit of \$ 15,000.00 Lifeline/Lifeline Plus Home Equity Line of Credit Agreement with Beneficiary with a maximum credit limit of \$ 15,000.00

(the "Credit Agreement"), including any extensions, renewals or modifications thereof, and repayment of all sums borrowed by Grantor under the Credit Agreement, with interest from the date of each advance until paid at the rates provided therein. The Credit Agreement provides for a variable rate of interest. Under the Credit Agreement the Grantor may borrow, repay and re-borrow from time to time, up to the maximum credit fees and charges payable by Grantor under the Credit Agreement, certain fees and costs of Beneficiary as provided in Section 9 of this money advanced by Beneficiary to protect the Property or Beneficiary as provided in Section 3 of this money is celled the "Debt." The interest rate, payment terms or belance due on the obligations

3. Representations of Grantor. Grantor represents that Grantor is the owner of the Property. which is unencumbered except by:

secured hereby may, it Grantor and Beneticiary agree, be indexed, adjusted, renewed or renegotiated.

3. Representations of Grantor. Grantor represents that Grantor is the owner of the Property, which is unencumbered except by:

deed of trust given in good faith and for value, the existence of which has been disclosed in writing to Beneficiary.

(a) To keep the Property in good repair and not to remove, alter or demolish any of the improvements on the Property without first (b) To allow representatives of Baselisian to instant the Property without first

obtaining Beneficiary's written consent;

(b) To allow representatives of Beneficiary to inspect the Property at any reasonable hour, and to comply with all laws, ordinances, regulations, covenants, conditions and restrictions affecting the Property;

(c) To pay on time all lawful taxes and assessments on the Property;

(d) To perform on time all terms, covenants and conditions of any prior mortgage or deed of trust covering the Property or any part of the property and the property of the

5. Transfer or Further Encumbrance of Property. Grantor additionally promises not to sell, transfer or further encumber the Property or any interest in the Property.

8. Curing of Defaults. If Grantor falls to comply with any of the covenants in Section 4, including all the terms of any prior mortgage or dead of trust, Beneficiary may take any action required to comply with any such covonants without waiving any other right or remedy it may have for Grantor's failure to comply. Repayment to Beneficiary of all the money spent by Beneficiary on behalf of Grantor shall be ar interest at the rates from time to time applicable under the Credit Agreement and be repayable

7. Remedies For Default.

(a) Prompt performance under this Deed of Trust is essential. If Grantor doesn't pay any installment of the Debt on time, or any other event occurs that entitles Beneficiary to declare the unpaid balance of the Debt due and payable in full under the Credit Agreement, is secured by this Deed of Trust shall immediately become due and payable in full, at the Debt and Beneficiary, and all unpaid principal will thereafter bear interest at the Default Rate specified in the Credit Agreement, the Debt and Trustee may bid at the Trustee's sale. Trustee shall sply the proceeds of the sale as follows: (i) to the highest bidder. Any person except in accordance with Oregon law.

Trustee may bid at the Trustee's sale. Trustee shall apply the proceeds of the sale as follows: (i) to the expenses of the sale, including a in accordance with Oregon law.

(b) Trustee shall deliver to the purches at the sale its deed, without warranty, which she onvey to the purchaser the interest in the Property which Grantor had or had the power to convey at the time of execution of this Deed of Trust and any interest which Grantor subsequently acquired. The Trustee's deed shall recite the facts showing that the sale was conducted in compliance with all the requirements of law and of this Deed of Trust. This recitel shall be prime facie evidence of such compliance and conclusive evidence of such compliance in favor of bons fide purchasers and encumbrancers for value.

(c) The power of sele conferred by this Deed of Trust is not an exclusive remedy. Beneficiary may cause this Deed of Trust to be foreclosed as a mortgage or sue on the Credit Agreement according to law. In connection with any portion of the Property which is personal property, Beneficiary shall further be entitled to exercise the rights of a secured party under the Uniform Commercial Code as then in effect in

the state of Oregon.

(d) By accepting payment of any sum secured by this Deed of Trust after its due date, Beneficiary does not waive its right to require prompt payment when due of all other sums so secured or to declare default for failure to so pay.

8. Condemnation; Eminent Domain. In the event any portion of the Property is taken or damaged in an eminent domain proceeding, the entire amount of the award, or such portion as may be necessary to fully satisfy the obligation secured by this Deed of Trust, shall be paid Beneficiary to be applied to the obligation.

- 9. Fees and Costs. Grantor shall pay Beneficiary's and Trustee's reasonable cost of searching records, other reasonable expenses as allowed by law, and reasonable attorneys fees, in any lawsuit or other proceeding to foreclose this Deed of Trust; in any lawsuit or proceeding which Beneficiary or Trustee is obligated to prosecute or defend to protect the lien of this Deed of Trust; and, in any other action taken by Beneficiary to collect the Debt, including without limitation any disposition of the Property under the Uniform Commercial Code, and any action taken in bankruptcy proceedings, as well as any appellate proceedings.
- 1C. Reconveyance. Trustee shall reconvey all or any part of the Property covered by this Deed of Trust to the person entitled thereto, on written request of Grantor and Beneficiary, or upon satisfaction of the obligations secured hereby and written request for reconveyance by Beneficiary or the person entitled thereto.
- 11. Trustee: Successor Trustee. In the event of the death, incapacity, disability or resignation of Trustee, Beneficiary shall appoint in writing a successor trustee, and upon the recording of such appointment in the mortgage records of the county in which this Deed of Trust is recorded, the successor trustee shall be vested with all powers of the original trustee. The Trustee is not obligated to notify any party hereto of a pending sale under any other deed of trust or of any action or proceeding in which Grantor, Trustee or Beneficiary shall be a party unless such action or proceeding is brought by the Trustee.
- 12. Miscellaneous. This Deed of Trust shall benefit and obligate the heirs, devisees, legatees, administrators, executors, successors, and assigns of the parties hereto. The words used in this Deed of Trust referring to one person shall be read to refer to more than one person if two or more have signed this Deed of Trust or become responsible for doing the things this Deed of Trust requires. This Deed of Trust shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of the state of Oregon. If any provision of this Deed of Trust is determined to be invalid, the remaining provisions of this Deed of Trust shall nonetheless remain in full force and effect.

THIS INSTRUMENT WILL NOT ALLOW USE OF THE PROPERTY DESCRIBED IN THIS INSTRUMENT IN VIOLATION OF APPLICABLE LAND USE LAWS AND REGULATIONS. BEFORE SIGNING OR ACCEPTING THIS INSTRUMENT, THE PERSON ACQUIRING FEE TITLE TO THE PROPERTY SHOULD CHECK WITH THE APPROPRIATE CITY OR COUNTY PLANNING DEPARTMENT TO VERIFY APPROVED USES.

TIMOTHY STRAIN and CHRISTING STRAIN Notary Public for: WASHINGTON MUTAUL My Commission Expires: Aug. 10, 1998 REQUEST FOR FULL RECONVEYANCE Do not record. To be used only when Grantor's To: TRUSTEE indebtedness has been repaid and Credit Agreement Cancelled. The undersigned is Beneficiary of the within Deed of Trust; and the legal owner and holder of the Lifeline/Lifeline Plus Hor Equity Line of Credit Agreement Secured thereby. Said Deed of Trust is hereby surrendered to you for reconveyance and you are requested, upon payment of all sums owing to you, to reconvey, without warranty, to the person(s) entitled thereto, the right legal owner and holder of the Lifeline/Lifeline Plus Hor requested, upon payment of all sums owing to you, to reconvey, without warranty, to the person(s) entitled thereto, the right legal owner and holder of the Lifeline/Lifeline Plus Hor requested, upon payment of all sums owing to you, to reconvey, without warranty, to the person(s) entitled thereto, the right legal owner and holder of the Lifeline/Lifeline Plus Hor requested, upon payment of all sums owing to you, to reconvey, without warranty, to the person(s) entitled thereto, the right legal owner and holder of the Lifeline/Lifeline Plus Hor requested of the legal owner and holder of the Lifeline/Lifeline Plus Hor requested in you are reconveyance and you are requested by the legal owner and holder of the Lifeline/Lifeline Plus Hor requested by the legal owner and holder of the Lifeline/Lifeline Plus Hor requested by the legal owner and holder of the Lifeline/Lifeline Plus Hor reconveyance to the legal owner and holder of the Lifeline/Lifeline Plus Hor reconveyance to the legal owner and holder of the Lifeline/Lifeline Plus Hor reconveyance to the legal owner and holder of the Lifeline/Lifeline Plus Hor reconveyance to the legal owner and holder of the Lifeline/Lifeline Plus Hor reconveyance to the legal owner and holder of the Lifeline/Lifeline Plus Hor reconveyance to the legal owner and holder of the Lifeline/Lifeline Pl			v ve		
DIRK V. WALKER NOTARY PUBLIC - CREGON COMMISSION NO.038942 MY COMMISSION NO.038942 MY COMMISSION NO.038942 This instrument was acknowledged before me on TIMOTHY STRAIN REQUEST FOR FULL RECONVEYANCE Do not record. To be used only when Grantor's indebtedness has been repaid and Credit Agreement Cancelled. The undersigned is Beneficiary of the within Deed of Trust, and the legal owner and holder of the Lifeline/Lifeline Plus Hor requested, upon payment of all sums owing to you, to reconvey, without werranty, to the personis) entitled thereto, the right and interest now held by you thereunder. DATED Weshington Mutual, a Federal Savings Bank By Its Mail reconveyance to TATE OF OREGON: COUNTY OF KLAMATH: ss. filed for record at request of Mountain Title Co Mottgages On Page 10204 Mottgages On Page 10204 Mottgages On Page 10204 Mesterneth Counter Co	DATED at Klamath Falls	, Oregon	this 18th	day of _April	1995
TIMOTHY STRAIN and CHRISTING STRAIN Notary Public for: INASHIAKTON MUTAUL My Commission Expires: Ala. 10, 1998 REQUEST FOR FULL RECONVEYANCE Do not record. To be used only when Grantor's indebtedness has been repaid and Credit Agreement Cancelled. The undersigned is Beneficiary of the within Deed of Trust, and the legal owner and holder of the Lifeline/Lifeline Plus Hor Equity Line of Credit Agreement secured thereby. Said Deed of Trust is hereby surrendered to you for reconveyance and you a stress now held by you thereunder. DATED Washington Mutual, a Federal Savings Bank By its Mail reconveyance to TATE OF OREGON: COUNTY OF KLAMATH: ss. Siled for record at request of Mountain Title Co Mortgages Of Mortgages On Page 10204 Remembra A Lycib County Clinic	DIRK V. WALKER NOTARY PUBLIC - OREGO COMMISSION NO.03894	2	GRANTORISI	Sh	,
TIMOTHY STRAIN and CHRISTING STRAIN Notary Public for: WASHINGTON MOTAVA My Commission Expires: Aug. 10, 1998 REQUEST FOR FULL RECONVEYANCE Do not record. To be used only when Grantor's indebtedness has been repaid and Credit Agreement Cancelled. The undersigned is Beneficiary of the within Deed of Trust, and the legal owner and holder of the Lifetine/Lifetine Plus Hor equity Line of Credit Agreement secured thereby. Said Deed of Trust is hereby surrendered to you for reconveyance and you requested, upon payment of all sums owing to you, to reconvey, without warranty, to the person(s) entitled thereto, the right life and interest now held by you thereunder. DATED Washington Mutual, a Federal Savings Bank By Its Mail reconveyance to Washington Mutual, a Federal Savings Bank By Its Mail reconveyance to TATE OF OREGON: COUNTY OF KLAMATH: ss. Siled for record at request of Mountain Title Co On Page 10204 Remember A Larch County Clarke	STATE OF Oregon		(N:c	this Strain	
TIMOTHY STRAIN and CHRISTINE STRAIN Notary Public for: WASHINGTON MOTAVI My Commission Expires: Acq. 10, 1998 REQUEST FOR FULL RECONVEYANCE Do not record. To be used only when Grantor's TO: TRUSTEE indebtedness has been repaid and Credit Agreement Cancelled. The undersigned is Beneficiary of the within Deed of Trust, and the legal owner and holder of the Lifeline/Lifeline Plus Hor Equity Line of Credit Agreement secured thereby. Said Deed of Trust is hereby surrendered to you for reconveyance and you requested, upon payment of all sums owing to you, to reconvey, without warranty, to the person(s) entitled thereto, the right lite and interest now held by you thereunder. DATED Washington Mutuel, a Federal Savings Bank By Its Mail reconveyance to STATE OF OREGON: COUNTY OF KLAMATH: ss. Siled for record at request of Mountain Title Co the 21st date of April A.D., 19 95 at 3:55 o'clock P.M., and duly recorded in Vol. M95 of Mortgages on Page 102.04 Lites to Count Citals.	COUNTY OF Klamath				
Notary Public for: WashinkTon Murravi My Commission Expires: Au. 10, 1998 REQUEST FOR FULL RECONVEYANCE Do not record. To be used only when Grantor's indebtedness has been repaid and Credit Agreement Cancelled. The undersigned is Beneficiary of the within Deed of Trust, and the legal owner and holder of the Lifeline/Lifeline Plus Hor Equity Line of Credit Agreement secured thereby. Said Deed of Trust is hereby surrendered to you for reconveyance and you requested, upon payment of all sums owing to you, to reconvey, without warranty, to the person(s) entitled thereto, the right and interest now held by you thereunder. DATED	This instrument was acknowledged before me	on			, Ł
REQUEST FOR FULL RECONVEYANCE Do not record. To be used only when Grantor's indebtedness has been repaid and Credit Agreement Cancelled. The undersigned is Beneficiary of the within Deed of Trust, and the legal owner and holder of the Lifeline/Lifeline Plus Hor Equity Line of Credit Agreement secured thereby. Said Deed of Trust is hereby surrendered to you for reconveyance and you requested, upon payment of all sums owing to you, to reconvey, without warranty, to the person(s) entitled thereto, the rigit and interest now held by you thereunder. DATED Washington Mutuel, a Federal Savings Bank By Its Mail reconveyance to STATE OF OREGON: COUNTY OF KLAMATH: ss. Filed for record at request of Mountain Title Co April A.D., 19 95 at 3:55 o'clock P. M., and duly recorded in Vol. M95 of Mortgages On Page 10204	TIMOTHY STRAIN	and	CHRISTINE ST	FRAIN	
REQUEST FOR FULL RECONVEYANCE Do not record. To be used only when Grantor's To: TRUSTEE indebtedness has been repaid and Credit Agreement Cancelled. The undersigned is Beneficiary of the within Deed of Trust, and the legal owner and holder of the Lifeline/Lifeline Plus Hor Equity Line of Credit Agreement secured thereby. Said Deed of Trust is hereby surrendered to you for reconveyance and you requested, upon payment of all sums owing to you, to reconvey, without warranty, to the person(s) entitled thereto, the rigitative and interest now held by you thereunder. DATED			- Mi	A V. Malhe	
REQUEST FOR FULL RECONVEYANCE Do not record. To be used only when Grantor's TO: TRUSTEE indebtedness has been repaid and Credit Agreement Cancelled. The undersigned is Beneficiary of the within Deed of Trust, and the legal owner and holder of the Lifeline/Lifeline Plus Hor Equity Line of Credit Agreement secured thereby. Said Deed of Trust is hereby surrendered to you for reconveyance and you requested, upon payment of all sums owing to you, to reconvey, without warranty, to the person(s) entitled thereto, the right and interest now held by you thereunder. DATED			Notary Public for:	WASHINGTON I	NOTAUL
Do not record. To be used only when Grantor's indebtedness has been repaid and Credit Agreement Cancelled. The undersigned is Beneficiary of the within Deed of Trust, and the legal owner and holder of the Lifeline/Lifeline Plus Hor Equity Line of Credit Agreement secured thereby. Said Deed of Trust is hereby surrendered to you for reconveyance and you requested, upon payment of all sums owing to you, to reconvey, without warranty, to the person(s) entitled thereto, the rigit and interest now held by you thereunder. DATED			My Commission Ex	pires: <u>Aun. 10, 19</u>	98
Do not record. To be used only when Grantor's indebtedness has been repaid and Credit Agreement Cancelled. The undersigned is Beneficiary of the within Deed of Trust, and the legal owner and holder of the Lifeline/Lifeline Plus Hor Equity Line of Credit Agreement secured thereby. Said Deed of Trust is hereby surrendered to you for reconveyance and you requested, upon payment of all sums owing to you, to reconvey, without warranty, to the person(s) entitled thereto, the rigit and interest now held by you thereunder. DATED		REQUEST FOR FULL I	RECONVEYANCE		
By	The undersigned is Beneficiary of the vector of Credit Agreement secured the requested, upon payment of all supposed.	vithin Deed of Trust, and nereby. Said Deed of Tru			eline Plus Hom nce and you ar ereto, the right
Mail reconveyance to STATE OF OREGON: COUNTY OF KLAMATH: ss. Filed for record at request ofMountain Title Cothe					
Mail reconveyance to STATE OF OREGON: COUNTY OF KLAMATH: ss. Filed for record at request ofMountain Title Cothe					
Mail reconveyance to STATE OF OREGON: COUNTY OF KLAMATH: ss. Siled for record at request of		Ву			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Mail reconveyance to STATE OF OREGON: COUNTY OF KLAMATH: ss. Siled for record at request of					
Filed for record at request ofMountain Title Cothedz fAprilA.D., 19 95 at 3:55o'clockP M., and duly recorded in VolM95 ofMortgageson Page10204		lts			·
Filed for record at request of	Mail reconveyance to				
Filed for record at request of	STATE OF OREGON: COUNTY OF KLAM	ATH: ss.			
of April A.D., 19 95 at 3:55 o'clock P M., and duly recorded in Vol. M95 of Mortgages on Page 10204				5° 15° 1	
of O Clock Ni., and duly recorded in VolM95	of April April 05	tain Title Co		the21st	day
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		at <u>3:55</u> o'c Mortoaces	lock P M., and	duly recorded in Vol. Mo	95,
		oregages			erk